Form PTO-1595 1-3-92

10-14-1999

ETTER

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

10.12-99)1168738 Attorney Docket No.: 008498-2000				
To the Assistant Commissioner for Paten	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Koji Nagasaka Yasuoki Sasaki Shinichi Shimizu	KANEBO, LTD. 17-4, Sumida 5-chome, Sumida-ku Tokyo 131-0031, Japan				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es 🗵				
. Nature of conveyance:					
Execution Date: September 17, 1999 ALL INVENTORS					
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/367,023					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/367,023	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional	nbers attached? Yes No				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence cor document should be mailed: 	rning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]				
William H. Wright, Esq. LOEB & LOEB LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40				
10100 Santa Monica Blvd., 22nd Floor Los Angeles, CA 90067-4164	 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 				
	8. Deposit account number: 12-1820				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	NOT USE THIS SPACE				
O. Statement and signature. To the best offmy knowledge and belief, the foregoing is william I Wright, Reg. No. 36,312	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: October 6, 1999				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cov					
3/1999 DHGUYEN 00000237 09367023 Assista	Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments				
	shington, D.C. 20231				

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s	s) (1)	Koji NAGASAKA	(5)	
		(2)	Yasuoki SASAKI	(6)	
		(3)	Shinichi SHIMIZU	(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
			considerations paid to		and other good and valuable the undersigned agree(s) to ver to
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	KANEBO, LTD.		
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation Assignee	of (10)	Japan		
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)		ne, Sumida-ku, Tokyo 131-0 as the Assignee) the entire known as	
(12)	Insert identification of Inven such as Title, Case Number Foreign Application Number	ror		ed has (have) executed an a and all patent application	application for patent in the ns in foreign countries
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	on September 1	7, 1999	
assigi	continuing United States and naments in connection with su 2) The undersigned	nd foreign a ch application d agree(s) to	pplications for the about as the Assignee may execute all papers necessions.	ve-identified invention and deem necessary or expedings	
	ble in obtaining evidence and				,
					rm any act which may be Industrial Property or similar
United	The undersigned States patent to the Assign	- '	perform all affirmative a	cts which may be necessal	ry to obtain a grant of a valid
there	s Patents of the United Sta	ates resulting Assignee of	g from said application the entire interest, and	or any division or division hereby covenants that he	atents to issue any and all s or continuing applications has (they have) full right to nt in conflict herewith.
WRIG Reg. this a	I P. SCHERLACHER, Reg. N GHT, Reg. No. 36,312; JONA No. 38,690; KARLTON BUT	lo. 23,009; l THAN Y. KA TS, Reg. No ication whicl	EWIS ANTEN, Reg. No ANG, Reg. No. 38,199; 39,126 and F. JASON of may be necessary or c	. 26,604; HIDEO KODA, Ro DAVID L. LUBITZ, Reg. No FAR-HADIAN, Reg. No. 4:	S A. MOK, Reg. No. 22,585; eg. No. 27,729; WILLIAM H. D. 38,229; WEI-NING YANG, 2,523 the power to insert on with the rules of the United
Date:	<u> Хер. 77, 1999</u> sig	gnature of In	ventorKoji	Nagasaka	
Date:	Sep. 17, 1999 Sign Sep. 17, 1999 Sign Auf: 17, 1999 Sign	gnature of In	ventor <u>Yasuo</u> 1	ki Susaki	
Date:	Auf: 17.1999 Sig	gnature of In	ventor Ahinic	hi Shiniza	
Date:	Sig	gnature of In	ventor		

ray 00849820002 CC221803.1

PATENT REEL: 010300 FRAME: 0011